
LOT C-2
VILLAS AT OYSTER BAY HARBOURS
PBK 8/229

LACY MATTHEW D & SALLY MILES
507 STRATTON MAJOR RD
SHACKLEFORDS, VA 23156

46-3N-28-5481-00C2-0000

0100 SINGLE FAMILY
04

4024.100

05/07/2025 MLU

09/10/2024 DJ 0.00 120,000 0 0 120,000

STANDARD
4

665,218
18,870

120,000
804,088

0
804,088

0
804,088
804,088
684,088

160,000

2688/1943 1/10/2024 SW Q I 01 805,300

GRANTOR:

GRANTEE:

ARTISAN HOMES LLC

LACY MATTHEW D & SA

2476/0489 7/01/2021 SW Q V 05 1,560,000

GRANTOR:

GRANTEE:

O B ISLAND HOMES LLC

ARTISAN HOMES LLC

2025
BUILDING CHARACTERISTICS MARKET ADJUSTMENTS NASSAU COUNTY PROPERTY

ELEMENT CD CONSTRUCTION
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CO240002485 PRIVATE PROVIDER 453,892 03/04/2024

22005274 NEW CONSTR 453,892 04/05/2022

HX Base Yr

96401 CONTESSA POINT DR, FERNANDINA BEACH

Exterior Wall 17 CB STUCCO 50
Exterior Wall 31 HARDIE BRD 50
Roof Structur 08 IRREGULAR 100
Roof Cover 13 STAND SEAM 100
Interior Wall 05 DRYWALL 100
Interior Floo 12 HARDWOOD 70
Interior Floo 14 CARPET 30
Air Condition 03 CENTRAL 100
Heating Type 04 AIR DUCTED 100
Bedrooms 3 100
Bathrooms 2.5 100

Frame 03 MASONRY 100
Stories 2. 2. 100
Units 0 100

Quality 04 Quality Level 04

0500 11 3,383 148.1568 234.09 791,926 2024 2024 16 0 0 0.00 84.00

1 SFR CUST – 0% - 2025 Heated Area: 2306

BAS 182 100 2024 182 35,787

FGR 1,250 55 2024 688 135,285

FOP 110 30 2024 33 6,489

FOP 170 30 2024 51 10,029

FOP 791 30 2024 237 46,602

FUS 2,124 100 2024 2,124 417,654

STR 36 10 2024 4 786

STR 95 10 2024 10 1,966

UST 121 45 2024 54 10,618

4,879 3,383 665,218

FUS=[YR=2024;ORIG=70,20] E17 N10 E17 S63 S7 W11 S2 W12 N2 N10
W11 N50 $
FGR=[YR=2024;ORIG=60,10] W17 S28 E4 S15 W3 S6 W6 W1 S10 S11
E23 N70 $
FOP=[YR=2024;ORIG=43,10] W17 S43 E12 E6 E3 N15 W4 N28 $
BAS=[YR=2024;ORIG=26,53] E12 E6 S6 W6 W1 S10 W5 N4 W2 N3 W4
N9 $
FOP=[YR=2024;ORIG=87,10] W17 S10 E17 N10 $
UST=[YR=2024;ORIG=37,69] W5 W6 S11 E11 N11 $
FOP=[YR=2024;ORIG=70,70] E11 S10 W3 W5 W3 N10 $
STR=[YR=2024;ORIG=73,80] E5 S10 E4 S5 W9 N15 $
STR=[YR=2024;ORIG=26,62] E4 S3 E2 S4 W6 N7 $
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1 0855 CONC PAVER 0 0 0 0 867.00 SF 10.00 10.00 100 2025 2024 100 8,670

2 0409 ELEVATOR R 0 0 0 0 1.00 UT 10,200.00 10,200.00 100 2025 2024 100 10,200

18,870

1 000116 C RES MARSH 0 0.00 0.00 1.00 LT 1.00 1.00 1.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000


